EXHIBIT

”A” Page 1of3
Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order
rev, 08/12
Department: Utilities and Enviromental Services
Project McNutt Creek Wastewater Segment C9
Name: Project Date: 3/17/15
City Project Change Order/Quantity
ID Number  MCNC9 Adjustment No. 1
Justification

Change Order / Quantity Adjustment #1 is needed for additional work days due boring Atmos and Seminole Gas Lines and heavy machinery
crossing details, and additional 135 LF of encasement pipe which will increase the contract cost by 4.74%.

SUMMARY Amount % Change
Original Contract Price: $2’092,34g.5gl
Previous Quantity Adjustment(s): $0.00
This Quantity Adjustment: $99,225.00
Total Quantity Adjustment(s): $99,225.00
Total Contract Price with Quantity Adjustment(s): $2,191,574.50
Previous Change Order(s): 0.00
This Change Order: $0.00 0.00
Total Change Order(s) To Date: $0.00 0.00
Adjusted Contract Price [Original Contract Price Plus
Quantity Adjustment(s) Plus Change Order(s)]: $2,191,574.50
Difference between Original and Adjusted Contract Prices: $99,225.00
Original Contract Time: 240
Time Adjustment by previous Quan. Adj./Change Grder: 0
Time Adjustment by this Quan. Adj./Change Order: 42
New Contract Time: 282
2 /] 4 Submitted for Approval
"/ /’,'/' // A //
( [ WY //; e d ‘

Prepared By: // / MG AY uj/— - Eddie Zapata, Project Manager, City of Round Rock 3/17/15

' Signature/ / o Printed Name, Title, Company Date

4 Approvals

Contractor W@ Mattha) . acis Vfcn,ﬁ*&(‘/év/, tewrs (ortragiorsTac. S/I)s

_»Signature _ v/ Printed Name, Title, Company Date
Gty Project 2/ /(% [ /|4 2 j o /e
Manager: /7 //“ I\ G/ LA Eddie Zapata, Project Manager, City of Round Rock 2 //E )]

“Signature’ [/ Printed Name, Title Date
Mayor/City \
Manager

Signature Printed Name, Title Date


swhite
Exhibit A


LA RMING R 1) AR
AP AN

v, OB/12

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Project Name: McNutt Creek Wastewater Segment C9 Project

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.:

1

Changes Order Data

Page 2 of 3

Item #

Item Description

Unit

Unit Price

Amount

Contract
Time
Adjustment
{Days)

C01-1

Delay at Manhole #1 due to Hobas
Fittings Manufacturing

i2

CO1l-2

Bore under Atmos Gas Lines

$0.00

10

01-3

Bore under Seminole Gas Lines

$0.00

C01-4

Atmos and Seminole Gas Line Crossing
Details

I

50.00

15

L5

50.00

5,00

&5

2

$0.00

rre

40.00

ife

50.00

4

0.00

0.00

50.00

PN FTS FTY

$0.00

X2

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

50.00

:0.00

:0.00

T NTS BTN BTN

:0.00

TOITALS:

§0.00

42




TOROLM B b, TERAS
f R Vg e

rev, 8712

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Project Name: MeNutt Creek Wastewater Segment C9 Project

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 1

Quantity Adjustment Data

Page 3 of 3

Bid ftem #

Item Description

Unit

Unit Price

Amount

Contract
Time
Adjustment
{Davel

Jacking or Boring 42 In. Pipe, Class 150

LF

135

$735.00

$99,225.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

£0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

»0.00

:0.00

N PR N

50.00

0,00

»0.00

IR BTN e

50.00

:0.00

:0.00

$0.00

0.00

PN PG TS I

:0.00

50.00

£0.00

PN PPN WP

»0.00

TOTALS:

$99.225.00




